NATQ Series
Surface Mount Aluminum Eectrolytic Capacitors
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED

                             values under 10µF
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
NATQ Series
Surface Mount Aluminum Eectrolytic Capacitors
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 1C10.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
Last Updated 9/5/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Case Size Dφ ±0.5 L max. A, B ±0.2 W (I) ref. (P) ref.
16X17 16.0 17.0 16.3 1.2 ~ 1.7 5.1 7.0
18X22 18.0 22.0 19.0 1.2 ~ 1.7 2.5 2.2
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
B
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
Note: L dimension does not
include termination deflection.
Part Marking
Capacitance Value
Voltage
Lot Code
Series Code
D
Polarity Marking
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE*
Time Above 217°C
(40 seconds)
50
100
150
200
Time (Seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 -
D
eg
. C
Preheat - 120 seconds max.
(150°C ~ 180°C)
Peak Temperature
(see table below)240
230 Time Above 230°C
(20 sec.)
Diameter Time above
200°C